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Conical Sealing & Internal Hex Connection

5°

Apex with Cutting Edge

Taper-straight Design for Stable placement

a
°

Unique Macro Thread
The design enables progressive bone condensing, gentle ridge expansion,
and minimized shear force production.

Enhanced self tapping based on cutting Edye
Easy start with sharp Apex

a : 15° ~ 27°

Platform Switching

Shoulder Margin for Esthetics 
& Zirconia Crown

Higher Compressive Strength 

Excellent soft tissue response
S-Line Abutment

* Wall Thickness

Fast & Safe ossteointegration
Special SLA surface

* 11°Morse Taper Locking 
* Internal 2.5 Hex Connection

Gap Distance of Abutment & Abutment Screw : under 0.02mm

M
a
x 2

°

* Rotational Gap of Fixture and Abutment : under 2° 

A

B

C

A사Ø3.6 B사Ø3.6

0.201 0.341

0.056 0.197

0.248 0.324

0.320

0.201

0.521

KISPLANT(Ø3.6)
BT

0.320

0.252

0.530

MT

A

B

C

A사Ø3.6 B사Ø3.6

0.296 0.476

0.173 0.321

0.369 0.466

0.402

0.331

0.590

KISPLANT(Ø4.0)
BT

0.422

0.430

0.600

MT

B

A

C



Fixture Level Prosthesis 

 Fixture  

Solid AbutmentFine Abutment Angled Abutment Customized Abutment

Ø3.5   L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

Ø4.0   L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

Ø4.5   L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

Ø5.0   L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

Ø5.5   L 7.0      8.5     10.0

Ref.C

Ø6.0   L 7.0      8.5     10.0

Ref.C

Special Length

BT(Body Thread)

Machined

Ref.C

2mm       1mm

BT5005 BT5006

BT5505 BT5006

BT6005 BT6006

4.0
5.0
5.5
6.0

M

L

Fixture

Cover Screw Healing Abutment

Pickup Coping Transfer Coping



Ø3.5

Ø4.0

Ø4.5

Ø5.0

Ø5.5

Ø6.0

Special Length

  L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

  L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

  L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

  L 7.0      8.5     10.0     11.5    13.0

Ref.C

  L 7.0      8.5     10.0

Ref.C

  L 7.0      8.5     10.0

Ref.C

Machined

Ref.C

2mm       1mm

MT5005 MT5006

MT5505 MT5006

MT6005 MT6006

4.0
5.0
5.5
6.0

M

L

Ref.C

 H 3.0           4.0           5.0           6.0           7.0

Ref.C

 H

Ref.C

 H

Ref.C

 H

Ref.C

Ø4.0

Ø4.5

Ø5.5

Ø6.5

Cover Screw

Healing Abutment

3.0           4.0           5.0           6.0           7.0

3.0           4.0           5.0           6.0           7.0

3.0           4.0           5.0           6.0           7.0

Height

Abutment 

HA4030     HA4040     HA4050     HA4060     HA4070

HA4530     HA4540     HA4550     HA4560     HA4570

HA5530     HA5540     HA5550     HA5560     HA5570

HA6530     HA6540     HA6550     HA6560     HA6570

MT(Micro Thread)



Fine Abutment Solid Abutment
Ø4.5   cuff 1.5      2.5      3.5      4.5      5.5

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

HEX  

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

Non-HEX

Ø5.5   cuff 1.5      2.5      3.5      4.5      5.5

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

HEX  

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

Non-HEX

Ø6.5   cuff 1.5      2.5      3.5      4.5      5.5

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

HEX  

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

Non-HEX

Ø4.5   cuff 1.5      2.5      3.5      4.5      5.5

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

Ø5.5   cuff 1.5      2.5      3.5      4.5      5.5

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

Ø6.5   cuff 1.5      2.5      3.5      4.5      5.5

Height

4.0
5.5
7.0

FA4514H    FA4524H    FA4534H    FA4544H    FA4554H

FA4515H    FA4525H    FA4535H    FA4545H    FA4555H

FA4517H    FA4527H    FA4537H    FA4547H    FA4557H

FA4514N    FA4524N    FA4534N    FA4544N    FA4554N

FA4515N    FA4525N    FA4535N    FA4545N    FA4555N

FA4517N    FA4527N    FA4537N    FA4547N    FA4557N

FA5514N    FA5524N    FA5534N    FA5544N    FA5554N

FA5515N    FA5525N    FA5535N    FA5545N    FA5555N

FA5517N    FA5527N    FA5537N    FA5547N    FA5557N

FA6514N    FA6524N    FA6534N    FA6544N    FA6554N

FA6515N    FA6525N    FA6535N    FA6545N    FA6555N

FA6517N    FA6527N    FA6537N    FA6547N    FA6557N

FA5514H    FA5524H    FA5534H    FA5544H    FA5554H

FA5515H    FA5525H    FA5535H    FA5545H    FA5555H

FA5517H    FA5527H    FA5537H    FA5547H    FA5557H

FA6514H    FA6524H    FA6534H    FA6544H    FA6554H

FA6515H    FA6525H    FA6535H    FA6545H    FA6555H

FA6517H    FA6527H    FA6537H    FA6547H    FA6557H

SA4514      SA4524      SA4534      SA4544      SA4554

SA4515      SA4525      SA4535      SA4545      SA4555

SA4517      SA4527      SA4537      SA4547      SA4557

SA5514      SA5524      SA5534      SA5544      SA5554

SA5515      SA5525      SA5535      SA5545      SA5555

SA5517      SA5527      SA5537      SA5547      SA5557

SA6514      SA6524      SA6534      SA6544      SA6554

SA6515      SA6525      SA6535      SA6545      SA6555

SA6517      SA6527      SA6537      SA6547      SA6557

KAS20

Cuff

Cuff

Cuff



Angled Abutment

cuff

15°/ 25°

2.5                                      4.5

Angle

HEX

AA4521H  /  AA4522H AA4541H  /  AA4542H

Ø4.5

AA5521H  /  AA5522H AA5541H  /  AA5542H

cuff

15°/ 25°

2.5                                      4.5

Angle

HEX

Ø5.5

AA6521H  /  AA6522H AA6541H  /  AA6542H

cuff

15°/ 25°

2.5                                      4.5

Angle

HEX

Ø6.5

Impression Coping

Lab Analog

Height

Ref.C

[Pick-up]

[Transfer Coping]

12.0            16.0 

Small

Type

Regular&Wide

Coloer
green

Titan

Ref.C

KLA350

KLA400

Ø4.0

Height

Ref.C

12.0             16.0 Ø4.0

[Guide Pin] Height

Ref.C

12.0      16.0 

Height

Ref.C

12.0             16.0 Ø5.0

KAS20

Height

Ref.C

12.0      16.0 

Cuff

Ø



INITIAL

DRILL
EXPANTION

EXPANDER DRLL

Full kit

Hand Driver

Torque Wrench

Path Finder

Drill Extention

Direction Indicator

KPF40

Twist Drill

Initial Dense Drill

Expander Drill

KED35
KED40
KED45
KED50

KGD20

Taper Drill

KTD4507
KTD4508
KTD4510
KTD4511
KTD4513

KDD58
KDD63

KDD39
KDD43
KDD48
KDD53

KHDS12
KHDL12

KHCS25
KHCL25

KRCS25
KRCL25

KRW40S

KTD3507 
KTD3508    
KTD3510    
KTD3511   
KTD3513

Ø3.5 Ø4.0
KTD4007    
KTD4008    
KTD4010    
KTD4011    
KTD4013

Ø4.5 Ø5.0
KTD5007    
KTD5008    
KTD5010    
KTD5011    
KTD5013 KSD5318S

KTD2207
KTD2208
KTD2210
KTD2211
KTD2213

KDE150

KDI100

KTD2813
KTD3013

Surgical Drill

KSD5818S

Handpiece & Rarchet ConnectorDense Drill



Simple kit

Path Finder

Torque Wrench

Surgical Drill

Dense Drill

Handpiece & Rarchet Connector

Each drill has depth marking lines from 7.0mm to 15.00mm

To control initial stability
in dense bone (type l & ll),
use the Dense Drill to remove and
shape the cortical bone.

* Shaping Drill markings are 0.5mm longer that the
   fixture so fixtures will automatically be placed 
   0.5mm subcrestally if the drilling protocol is followed

* NOTE
   If placing Ø5.0 x 10mm length fixture, the required bone
   depth would be 10.89mm
   For example : 0.5mm(subcrestal concept) + 0.89mm
   (Y dimension of drill tip) + 9.5mm(fixture length) 

D2 Bone
In type ll bone,
drill to the first line.

D1 Bone
In type l bone,

drill to the second line.

The platform line of the Handpiece
Connector or the Ratchet
Connector must
be seated flush to the fixture platform

* Fixture level ; Placement should be 0.5mm subcrestal.
* Gingival level ; Line is 3mm above the bone level
   line and 3.5mm above the platform line


